
Coe (10-3,4-0 American Rivers) -vs- Loras (4-9,0-4 American Rivers)
01/03/26 at Loras AWC, Dubuque, IA

 
 

 
 
Coe 58

Loras 52

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 315
Site: Loras AWC, Dubuque, IA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Coe 14 12 9 23 58
Loras 13 10 14 15 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Helmrichs,Audrie * 36 9-15 0-0 4-4 8-4 12 0 2 3 0 2 22
04 Kirkham,Caydee * 37 4-16 2-7 5-6 1-9 10 4 4 4 0 1 15
13 Knight,Kelly * 36 4-8 4-6 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 14
01 Kravig,Taryn * 29 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 0 2
14 Brady,Averiel * 21 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 1
22 Haas,Laiken 18 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 2
23 Grubbs,Quinn 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
31 Danner,Erin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Gehrke,Josie 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-49 6-16 14-16 9-25 34 12 11 17 1 3 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 5-9   55.56 % 2-5   40.00 % 11-12   91.67 %
Total 19-49   38.8 % 6-16   37.5 % 14-16   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Kelderman,Ashtyn * 31 7-12 5-7 0-2 0-3 3 0 2 1 1 2 19
12 Wagner,Claire * 30 6-15 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 3 1 2 12
24 Davis,Kiah * 26 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 5 3 2 1 1 6
25 Beier,Lexi * 29 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 5
02 Rigby,Kylie * 28 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 3 1
30 Van Weelden,Mila 12 2-6 2-4 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 8
20 Erickson,Page 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
03 Webb,Emma 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 1 1 1 0
50 Thompson,Emma 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 0
13 Harnden,Macy 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-48 8-21 4-8 2-16 18 17 12 13 5 9 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 20-48   41.7 % 8-21   38.1 % 4-8   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Coe Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loras
MISS 3PTR by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 09:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE 09:24

09:05 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
TURNOVER  by KRAVIG,TARYN 08:37

08:37 STEAL  by RIGBY,KYLIE
08:19 MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE --
MISS LAYUP by BRADY,AVERIEL(in the paint) 08:10

08:10 BLOCK  by DAVIS,KIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by BEIER,LEXI

08:03 MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by KRAVIG,TARYN --
GOOD LAYUP by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE(in the paint) 07:45 2-3 H 1
MISS LAYUP by KRAVIG,TARYN(in the paint) 07:45
REBOUND OFF by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE --
FOUL  by KRAVIG,TARYN 07:15

07:15 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KIAH
07:15 SUB IN by WEBB,EMMA
07:15 MISS FT by RIGBY,KYLIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:15 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by RIGBY,KYLIE

MISS JUMPER by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 07:07
-- REBOUND DEF by BEIER,LEXI

06:59 2-6 H 4
GOOD JUMPER by WAGNER,CLAIRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEBB,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
FOUL  by BRADY,AVERIEL 06:34

06:34 SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI
06:34 SUB IN by HARNDEN,MACY

SUB OUT by BRADY,AVERIEL 06:34
SUB IN by HAAS,LAIKEN 06:34

06:05 TURNOVER  by WEBB,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE(in the paint) 05:52 4-6 H 2
ASSIST  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --

05:37 MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --
FOUL  by HAAS,LAIKEN 05:30
TURNOVER  by HAAS,LAIKEN 05:30

05:30 SUB OUT by RIGBY,KYLIE
05:30 SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
05:30 SUB IN by DAVIS,KIAH
05:30 SUB IN by VAN WEELDEN,MILA

SUB OUT by KRAVIG,TARYN 05:30
SUB IN by GRUBBS,QUINN 05:30

05:19 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KIAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HAAS,LAIKEN 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by HARNDEN,MACY
04:48 MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAAS,LAIKEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:43 6-8 H 2
ASSIST  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --

04:27 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARNDEN,MACY

GOOD LAYUP by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:20 8-10 H 2



ASSIST  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --
03:51 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KIAH

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,KELLY --
TURNOVER  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 03:41

03:41 STEAL  by DAVIS,KIAH
03:26 8-13 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by VAN WEELDEN,MILA

MISS LAYUP by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE(in the paint) 03:13
REBOUND OFF by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE --
MISS LAYUP by GRUBBS,QUINN(in the paint) 03:00

03:00 BLOCK  by WEBB,EMMA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:00 SUB OUT by WEBB,EMMA
03:00 SUB OUT by WAGNER,CLAIRE
03:00 SUB OUT by HARNDEN,MACY
03:00 SUB IN by ERICKSON,PAGE
03:00 SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI
03:00 SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMMA

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KELLY 03:00
SUB OUT by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE 03:00
SUB IN by KRAVIG,TARYN 03:00
SUB IN by DANNER,ERIN 03:00

02:52 FOUL  by DAVIS,KIAH
MISS JUMPER by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,EMMA
02:24 MISS LAYUP by VAN WEELDEN,MILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRUBBS,QUINN --
MISS 3PTR by GRUBBS,QUINN 02:10

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:07 SUB OUT by VAN WEELDEN,MILA
02:07 SUB IN by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
02:07 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KIAH
02:07 SUB IN by RIGBY,KYLIE
01:43 FOUL  by THOMPSON,EMMA
01:43 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,EMMA

SUB OUT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 01:43
SUB IN by KNIGHT,KELLY 01:43
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,KELLY 01:20

01:20 STEAL  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
01:00 MISS LAYUP by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HAAS,LAIKEN 01:00
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,KELLY --
GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,KELLY 00:50 11-13 H 2

00:34 FOUL  by THOMPSON,EMMA
00:34 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,EMMA

SUB OUT by HAAS,LAIKEN 00:34
SUB OUT by GRUBBS,QUINN 00:34
SUB OUT by DANNER,ERIN 00:34
SUB IN by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 00:34
SUB IN by BRADY,AVERIEL 00:34
SUB IN by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE 00:34
GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,KELLY 00:06 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Coe Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loras
10:00 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,PAGE
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by WAGNER,CLAIRE
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,KIAH
09:37 14-15 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,KIAH



TURNOVER  by BRADY,AVERIEL 09:23
08:59 14-17 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,KIAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,KELLY 08:24
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:11 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE --
MISS 3PTR by KRAVIG,TARYN 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
07:44 TURNOVER  by RIGBY,KYLIE
07:44 SUB OUT by RIGBY,KYLIE
07:44 SUB OUT by WAGNER,CLAIRE
07:44 SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
07:44 SUB IN by WEBB,EMMA
07:44 SUB IN by VAN WEELDEN,MILA
07:44 SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE(in the paint) 07:29 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by KRAVIG,TARYN --

07:20 MISS 3PTR by VAN WEELDEN,MILA
REBOUND DEF by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --
MISS LAYUP by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE(in the paint) 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,EMMA
06:46 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KIAH

REBOUND DEF by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --
GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,KELLY 06:23 19-17 V 2

06:07 19-20 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by VAN WEELDEN,MILA
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,KIAH

MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,KELLY(in the paint) 05:43
REBOUND OFF by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE --

05:40 FOUL  by THOMPSON,EMMA
05:40 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KIAH
05:40 SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI
05:40 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,EMMA
05:40 SUB IN by WAGNER,CLAIRE
05:40 SUB IN by HARNDEN,MACY
05:40 SUB IN by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN

SUB OUT by KRAVIG,TARYN 05:40
SUB OUT by BRADY,AVERIEL 05:40
SUB IN by HAAS,LAIKEN 05:40
SUB IN by GRUBBS,QUINN 05:40
GOOD FT by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE 05:40 20-20
GOOD FT by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE 05:40 21-20 V 1

05:26 TURNOVER  by VAN WEELDEN,MILA
STEAL  by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE 05:26

05:00 FOUL  by VAN WEELDEN,MILA
05:00 SUB OUT by WEBB,EMMA
05:00 SUB OUT by VAN WEELDEN,MILA
05:00 SUB IN by RIGBY,KYLIE
05:00 SUB IN by ERICKSON,PAGE

TURNOVER  by GRUBBS,QUINN 04:57
04:57 STEAL  by WAGNER,CLAIRE
04:37 MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE --
MISS LAYUP by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE(in the paint) 04:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HAAS,LAIKEN 04:06
SUB OUT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 04:06
SUB IN by GEHRKE,JOSIE 04:06
FOUL  by GRUBBS,QUINN 03:39
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KELLY 03:39
SUB OUT by HAAS,LAIKEN 03:39
SUB IN by KRAVIG,TARYN 03:39
SUB IN by BRADY,AVERIEL 03:39



03:39 MISS FT by ERICKSON,PAGE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:39 21-21 GOOD FT by ERICKSON,PAGE
TURNOVER  by GEHRKE,JOSIE 03:24

02:56 MISS 3PTR by RIGBY,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by BRADY,AVERIEL --
TURNOVER  by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE 02:36

02:36 STEAL  by RIGBY,KYLIE
02:36 SUB OUT by HARNDEN,MACY
02:36 SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
02:36 SUB IN by DAVIS,KIAH
02:36 SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI

FOUL  by BRADY,AVERIEL 02:15
SUB OUT by GEHRKE,JOSIE 02:15
SUB OUT by BRADY,AVERIEL 02:15
SUB OUT by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE 02:15
SUB IN by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 02:15
SUB IN by KNIGHT,KELLY 02:15
SUB IN by HAAS,LAIKEN 02:15

02:13 MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,CLAIRE
-- REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,CLAIRE

02:13 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by GRUBBS,QUINN 02:13
SUB IN by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE 02:13
TURNOVER  by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE 02:03

02:03 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,PAGE
02:03 SUB IN by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
01:52 MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --
GOOD 3PTR by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 01:42 24-21 V 3

01:17 24-23 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE(in the paint) 01:01 26-23 V 3
ASSIST  by KRAVIG,TARYN --

00:43 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,CLAIRE
STEAL  by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE 00:43
MISS JUMPER by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE(in the paint) 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CLAIRE
00:07 MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Coe Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loras
SUB OUT by HAAS,LAIKEN 10:00
SUB IN by BRADY,AVERIEL 10:00

09:44 26-25 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
TURNOVER  by KRAVIG,TARYN 09:28

09:28 STEAL  by WAGNER,CLAIRE
09:18 MISS 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,KELLY --
TURNOVER  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 08:50

08:50 STEAL  by RIGBY,KYLIE
08:30 MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BRADY,AVERIEL 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by RIGBY,KYLIE
07:59 26-28 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BEIER,LEXI

-- ASSIST  by RIGBY,KYLIE
TURNOVER  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 07:39

07:39 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KIAH
07:39 SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI



07:39 SUB IN by WEBB,EMMA
07:39 SUB IN by HARNDEN,MACY
07:16 26-30 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
MISS JUMPER by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 06:57
REBOUND OFF by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --

06:47 FOUL  by WAGNER,CLAIRE
06:47 SUB OUT by RIGBY,KYLIE
06:47 SUB IN by VAN WEELDEN,MILA

SUB OUT by BRADY,AVERIEL 06:47
SUB IN by HAAS,LAIKEN 06:47
GOOD LAYUP by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE(in the paint) 06:44 28-30 H 2
ASSIST  by KRAVIG,TARYN --

06:26 MISS LAYUP by VAN WEELDEN,MILA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --

06:18 FOUL  by HARNDEN,MACY
GOOD FT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE(fastbreak) 06:18 29-30 H 1
MISS FT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE(fastbreak) 06:18
REBOUND OFF by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE --
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,KELLY 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CLAIRE
FOUL  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 05:50

05:50 SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
05:50 SUB IN by DAVIS,KIAH

SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KELLY 05:50
SUB IN by GRUBBS,QUINN 05:50

05:33 MISS 3PTR by HARNDEN,MACY
REBOUND DEF by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --
MISS LAYUP by HAAS,LAIKEN(in the paint) 05:24

05:24 BLOCK  by VAN WEELDEN,MILA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:22 SUB OUT by HARNDEN,MACY
05:22 SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI

GOOD JUMPER by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 05:18 31-30 V 1
ASSIST  by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE --

04:51 MISS 3PTR by VAN WEELDEN,MILA
REBOUND DEF by HAAS,LAIKEN --
MISS LAYUP by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE(in the paint) 04:42
REBOUND OFF by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE --

04:42 BLOCK  by WAGNER,CLAIRE
04:41 SUB OUT by WAGNER,CLAIRE
04:41 SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMMA

SUB OUT by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE 04:41
SUB IN by DANNER,ERIN 04:41
MISS JUMPER by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KIAH
04:12 MISS 3PTR by BEIER,LEXI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:09 SUB OUT by WEBB,EMMA
04:09 SUB IN by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN

SUB OUT by KRAVIG,TARYN 04:09
SUB IN by KNIGHT,KELLY 04:09
MISS LAYUP by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE(in the paint) 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,EMMA
FOUL  by KNIGHT,KELLY 03:32

03:32 31-31 GOOD FT by VAN WEELDEN,MILA
03:32 31-32 H 1 GOOD FT by VAN WEELDEN,MILA

GOOD JUMPER by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 03:22 33-32 V 1
03:09 FOUL  by DAVIS,KIAH
03:09 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KIAH
03:09 SUB OUT by VAN WEELDEN,MILA
03:09 SUB IN by ERICKSON,PAGE



MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT,KELLY 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,PAGE

02:36 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DANNER,ERIN --

02:33 FOUL  by DAVIS,KIAH
SUB OUT by HAAS,LAIKEN 02:33
SUB OUT by DANNER,ERIN 02:33
SUB IN by BRADY,AVERIEL 02:33
SUB IN by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE 02:33
TURNOVER  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 02:17

02:17 STEAL  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
01:57 33-34 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,KIAH
MISS LAYUP by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE(in the paint) 01:46

01:46 BLOCK  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
REBOUND OFF by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE --

01:31 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,EMMA
01:31 SUB IN by WAGNER,CLAIRE

MISS LAYUP by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE(in the paint) 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BEIER,LEXI

FOUL  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 01:20
01:20 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KIAH
01:20 SUB IN by RIGBY,KYLIE
01:00 33-37 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN

-- ASSIST  by RIGBY,KYLIE
GOOD LAYUP by GRUBBS,QUINN(in the paint) 00:38 35-37 H 2

00:02 TURNOVER  by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Coe Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loras
10:00 SUB OUT by ERICKSON,PAGE
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,KIAH
09:44 35-39 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WAGNER,CLAIRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
GOOD LAYUP by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE(in the paint) 09:18 37-39 H 2
ASSIST  by BRADY,AVERIEL --

08:57 37-42 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
-- ASSIST  by BEIER,LEXI

GOOD 3PTR by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 08:29 40-42 H 2
08:09 40-44 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WAGNER,CLAIRE

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,KIAH
MISS 3PTR by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 07:52
REBOUND OFF by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE --

07:38 SUB OUT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
07:38 SUB OUT by BEIER,LEXI
07:38 SUB IN by WEBB,EMMA
07:38 SUB IN by VAN WEELDEN,MILA

SUB OUT by BRADY,AVERIEL 07:38
SUB OUT by GRUBBS,QUINN 07:38
SUB IN by KRAVIG,TARYN 07:38
SUB IN by HAAS,LAIKEN 07:38
TURNOVER  by KRAVIG,TARYN 07:33

07:22 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KIAH
REBOUND DEF by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --
MISS LAYUP by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE(in the paint) 07:05
REBOUND OFF by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE --

07:02 FOUL  by DAVIS,KIAH
07:02 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KIAH
07:02 SUB IN by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
06:55 FOUL  by VAN WEELDEN,MILA



06:38 FOUL  by WAGNER,CLAIRE
GOOD FT by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE 06:38 41-44 H 3
GOOD FT by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE 06:38 42-44 H 2

06:17 MISS 3PTR by RIGBY,KYLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WEBB,EMMA

06:07 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CLAIRE
05:32 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,CLAIRE
05:32 SUB OUT by WAGNER,CLAIRE
05:32 SUB OUT by VAN WEELDEN,MILA
05:32 SUB IN by BEIER,LEXI
05:32 SUB IN by THOMPSON,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT,KELLY 05:18 45-44 V 1
ASSIST  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --

04:50 45-46 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BEIER,LEXI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HAAS,LAIKEN(in the paint) 04:31 47-46 V 1

04:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:17 47-49 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN

-- ASSIST  by BEIER,LEXI
MISS 3PTR by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
03:44 47-52 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN

-- ASSIST  by WEBB,EMMA
03:21 FOUL  by WEBB,EMMA
03:21 SUB OUT by RIGBY,KYLIE
03:21 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,EMMA
03:21 SUB IN by WAGNER,CLAIRE
03:21 SUB IN by DAVIS,KIAH

SUB OUT by HAAS,LAIKEN 03:21
SUB IN by BRADY,AVERIEL 03:21
GOOD FT by KRAVIG,TARYN 03:21 48-52 H 4
GOOD FT by KRAVIG,TARYN 03:21 49-52 H 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:21

03:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:51 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KIAH
02:35 FOUL  by WEBB,EMMA
02:35 SUB OUT by WEBB,EMMA
02:35 SUB IN by RIGBY,KYLIE

GOOD FT by KNIGHT,KELLY 02:35 50-52 H 2
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,KELLY 02:35 51-52 H 1
FOUL  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 02:12

02:11 MISS JUMPER by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
REBOUND DEF by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HELMRICHS,AUDRIE(in the paint) 01:41 53-52 V 1
ASSIST  by BRADY,AVERIEL --

01:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BRADY,AVERIEL 01:20
SUB IN by GEHRKE,JOSIE 01:20
FOUL  by GEHRKE,JOSIE 01:15
SUB OUT by GEHRKE,JOSIE 01:15
SUB IN by BRADY,AVERIEL 01:15

01:15 MISS FT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:15 MISS FT by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
REBOUND DEF by BRADY,AVERIEL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:05

00:51 FOUL  by RIGBY,KYLIE
MISS FT by BRADY,AVERIEL 00:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRADY,AVERIEL 00:51 54-52 V 2

00:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



SUB OUT by BRADY,AVERIEL 00:51
SUB IN by GEHRKE,JOSIE 00:51

00:41 TURNOVER  by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
STEAL  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 00:41

00:33 FOUL  by DAVIS,KIAH
00:33 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KIAH
00:33 SUB IN by WEBB,EMMA

GOOD FT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 00:33 55-52 V 3
GOOD FT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 00:33 56-52 V 4

00:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by GEHRKE,JOSIE 00:29
FOUL  by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 00:28

00:27 MISS JUMPER by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN
REBOUND DEF by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE --

00:23 FOUL  by WEBB,EMMA
GOOD FT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE(fastbreak) 00:23 57-52 V 5
GOOD FT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE(fastbreak) 00:23 58-52 V 6
SUB OUT by KIRKHAM,CAYDEE 00:23
SUB IN by BRADY,AVERIEL 00:23

00:15 MISS 3PTR by RIGBY,KYLIE
REBOUND DEF by GEHRKE,JOSIE --
TURNOVER  by GEHRKE,JOSIE 00:09

00:09 STEAL  by WEBB,EMMA
00:05 MISS 3PTR by KELDERMAN,ASHTYN

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,KELLY --


